
 

 1 

 

AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT 

PARKS, LIBRARY, AND ARTS 

Tuesday, August 3, 2021 
5:30 p.m. 

 

Members (8)  P   A 
(  ) (  ) VanReece, Chair 
(  ) (  ) Bradford  
(  ) (  ) Hagar 
(  ) (  ) Hancock 

 P   A 
(  ) (  ) Hausser 
(  ) (  ) Henderson 
(  ) (  ) Styles, Vice 
(  ) (  ) Syracuse 

Resolutions 

Resolution RS2021-1070 (Toombs, VanReece and Allen) 
Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee 
Referred to the Parks, Library, and Arts Committee 

A resolution appropriating a total of $1,273,580 from the Nashville Public Library to various non-
profit organizations for the provision of free and high-quality afterschool programs through the 
Library’s Nashville After Zone Alliance program. 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

        

        

 
Resolution RS2021-1071 (Toombs, VanReece, Allen and Suara) 
Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee 
Referred to the Parks, Library, and Arts Committee 

A resolution appropriating $250,000 through a grant contract by and between the Metropolitan 
Government, acting by and through the Nashville Public Library, and Oasis Center, Inc. to 
provide college access services for the Opportunity Now Program. 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

        

        

_____________________________________________________________________ 



 

 2 

Resolution RS2021-1072 (Toombs, VanReece, Allen and Suara) 
Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee 
Referred to the Parks, Library, and Arts Committee 

A resolution approving an application for an American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) grant from the 
Tennessee State Library and Archives to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through 
the Nashville Public Library, to upgrade the Limitless Libraries website to foster educational 
attainment and equity by providing public library materials and services to all public school 
students and staff. 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

        

        

 
Resolution RS2021-1073 (Toombs, VanReece, Bradford, Allen and Suara) 
Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee 
Referred to the Parks, Library, and Arts Committee 

A resolution accepting a T.O.T.A.L. (Totally Outstanding Teen Advocates for the Library) Grant 
from the Nashville Public Library Foundation to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and 
through the Nashville Public Library, to advocate for the library among their peers and the 
community at large and to represent the library at community events, meetings, and institutions. 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

        

        

 
Resolution RS2021-1074 (Taylor, Toombs and VanReece) 
Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee 
Referred to the Parks, Library, and Arts Committee 

A resolution accepting a grant from oneCITY to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and 
through the Metropolitan Nashville Parks Department, for improvements in Centennial Park and 
Centennial Park Dog Park. 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

        

        

 

 



 

 3 

Bills on Second Reading 

BL2021-829 (Syracuse, Bradford and Roberts) 
Referred to the Codes, Fair, and Farmers Market Committee  
Referred to the Parks, Library, and Arts Committee 
Referred to the Public Works Committee 

An ordinance establishing tree protection and replacement procedures for trees on the 
properties of certain Metro Departments. 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

        

        

 

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-
6770 


